
2023 Preserving Oregon Grants
Heritage and Community Programs, Oregon Parks and Recreation Department

Approved

Project Description
Grant 

Request
Grant
AwardCountyApplicant Match

Arts Council of Pendleton $14,893Umatilla $14,893Repair and paint the exterior wood window frames, doors, and concrete 
exteriorsof the Carnegie Library building in Pendleton.

$14,893

Ascension School Camp and 
Conference Center

$21,500Union $20,000Replace the roof of the Ascension Chapel in Cove. $85,000

Baker City Downtown $4,000Baker $4,000Paint windows and doors on the Masonic Lodge Building in Baker City. $4,000

City of Coos Bay $10,000Coos $10,000Stabilize and repair 74 grave markers at Marshfield Pioneer Cemetery in Coos 
Bay.

$18,902

City of Wasco $20,000Sherman $20,000Replace the roof and paint the historic train depot in Wasco. $31,756

Creswell Heritage Foundation $14,550Lane $14,550Complete the restoration of the old schoolhouse in Creswell. $33,550

GeerCrest Farm & Historical 
Society, Inc.

$20,000Marion $20,000Reroof the RC Geer historic farmhouse in Marion County. $23,259

OSU College of Agricultural 
Sciences

$19,843Benton $19,843Continue archaeological investigations at the Letitia Carson homestead site in 
Benton County.

$24,243

Pacific Railroad Preservation 
Association

$12,750Multnomah $12,750Rebuild one of the two air pumps full operating capacity and to meet Federal 
Railroad Administration requirements on the SPS700 in Portland.

$12,750

SOU Lab of Anthropology $16,952Jackson $16,952Complete the analysis of the faunal remains recovered from the Britt Gardens 
Sitein Jacksonville.

$25,421

Southern Oregon Friends of 
Hospice

$6,100Jackson $6,100Refinish the original wood floors in a residential home for hospice, Celia’s 
House, in Medford.

$9,900

The Traveling Children's 
Heritage Museum

$18,979Lane $18,979Repair the silo and cupola of the Triangle Lake Round Barn in Lane County. $50,472

Tualatin Hills Park & 
Recreation Dept

$17,310Washington $17,310Complete structuralwork on the wood foundation sill of the John Quincy Adams 
Young House in Beaverton.

$17,310

June 25, 2023 Page 1 of 22023 Preserving Oregons



Approved

Project Description

Grant 
Request

Grant
AwardCountyApplicant Match

$196,877 $195,377Number of Applications: 13 $351,456

$196,877 $195,377 $351,456Number of Applications: 13Grand Totals: (all applications)

June 25, 2023 Page 2 of 22023 Preserving Oregons


